
School Games Total Avg. 
1. Franklin Pierce 14 5,078 362 
2. Seattle Pacific 12 4,556 379 
3. Washburn 9 4,020 446 
4. UC San Diego 12 3,929 327 
5. Cal St. Bakersfield 10 3,757 375 
6. Neb.-Omaha 12 2,606 217 
7. Adelphi 13 2,504 192 
8. Cal St. L.A. 13 2,501 192 
9. Truman 11 2,349 213 
10. Midwestern St. 10 2,329 232 
11. Cal St. Chico 8 2,277 284 
12. Metro St. 14 2,268 162 
13. Harding 8 2,260 282 
14. Emporia St. 11 2,255 205 
15. Columbus St. 8 2,191 273 
16. Angelo St. 9 2,165 240 
17. Mo.-St. Louis 10 2,124 212 
18. St. Leo 7 2,044 292 
19. Barry 8 2,035 254 
20. Catawba 11 2,025 184 

 



School  Games Total Avg. 
1. Washburn  9 4,020 446 
2. Seattle Pacific  12 4,556 379 
3. Cal St. Bakersfield  10 3,757 375 
4. Franklin Pierce  14 5,078 362 
5. UC San Diego  12 3,929 327 
6. St. Leo  7 2,044 292 
7. Cal St. Chico  8 2,277 284 
8. Harding  8 2,260 282 
9. Columbus St.  8 2,191 273 
10. Tampa  7 1,810 258 
11. Barry  8 2,035 254 
12. Angelo St.  9 2,165 240 
13. Pace  7 1,650 235 
14. Midwestern St.  10 2,329 232 
15. Grand Valley St.  9 2,024 224 
16. Neb.-Omaha  12 2,606 217 
17. Truman  11 2,349 213 
18. Mo.-St. Louis  10 2,124 212 
19. Ala.-Huntsville  8 1,668 208 
20. Emporia St.  11 2,255 205 
21. Carson-Newman  9 1,794 199 
22. Ashland  9 1,785 198 
23. Seattle  10 1,941 194 
24. Adelphi  13 2,504 192 
24. Cal St. L.A.  13 2,501 192 
26. Regis (Colo.)  9 1,694 188 
26. Rollins  7 1,321 188 
28. Catawba  11 2,025 184 
29. Southwest Baptist  9 1,649 183 
30. St. Cloud St.  9 1,598 177 
31. Cal St. San B'dino 8 1,402 175 
32. Augustana (S.D.)  9 1,544 171 
33. Sonoma St.  8 1,359 169 
34. Central Mo. St.  9 1,515 168 
34. Minn. Duluth  7 1,182 168 
36. Western Wash.  10 1,666 166 
37. Central Ark.  8 1,323 165 
38. Humboldt St.  11 1,812 164 
38. Mo. Southern St.  8 1,316 164 
40. Northern St.  11 1,797 163 
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